
           

 

Corrigendum-I    

     

Tender No.: T-2530/ MSETCL/CO/Projects/ Pre-Tender (RFx No. 6000001362).   

     

Name of Work: Establishment of 220/22 kV substation at Talegaon MIDC Phase -II, Tal. - Maval 

Dist.-Pune along with associated EHV Transmission Lines on turnkey basis under Pune zone.  

 

Bidders are requested to note the following:  

1) Pre-Bid Meeting (Compulsory): All interested bidders are mandatorily required to attend the 

pre-bid meeting scheduled on Friday, 20.06.2025 at 15:00 hrs at the office of the Chief Engineer 

(Projects), 5th Floor, “Prakashganga”, C.O. MSETCL, Mumbai.  

Proof of attendance at the Pre-Bid Meeting must be submitted along with the bid. Non-attendance 

may result in disqualification from the bidding process.  

2) Project Details (i.e. Tentative Layout of SS, Soil resistivity report & Tower schedule) are 

uploaded in the tender. 

 

3) Site visit arranged on 18/06/2025 at 11:00 AM and details are as given below:  

Site Visit details:    

Date & Time: 18/06/2025 at 11:00 AM  

Assemble point: 

220kV Chakan Phase II Substation, Dist. Pune. 

Contact Person for site visit: 

Nitin Dhatrak AdEE EHV S/stn. Projects Chinchwad Pune -7620664002 

Amit Chavan AdEE EHV Civil Pimpri Chichwad Pune -7588184945 

         

 All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our 

website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in.  

  

        

      

                       Chief Engineer (Projects) 

  

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

